PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6308988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON B. MONCUR	05/26/2020
JOHN B. MARTELL	05/22/2020
MICHAEL L. HADLEY	05/26/2020
BRANDON M. GRAHAM	05/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORRI L. WRIGHT
Street Address:	11493 VIA CANADA
City:	YUMA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85367

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16853553	
Application Number:	29732009	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-294-2922

Email: john@charmasson.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN D. BUCHACA

Address Line 1: 2635 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH, STE 102

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. BUCHACA
SIGNATURE:	/John Buchaca/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=110038klmmoncurassign82120_Moncur#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053832 FRAME: 0567

506262242

source=110038klmmartellasign82120_Martell#page1.tif source=110038klmhadleyasign82120_Hadley#page1.tif source=110038klmgrahamasign82120_Graham#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053832 FRAME: 0568

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Aaron B. Moncur, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Mesa, AZ, hereinafter called Assignor, hereby sells and assigns to: Korri L. Wright, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Yuma, AZ, whose current mailing address is 11493 Via Canada, Yuma, AZ 85367. hereinafter called Assignee, one hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title, undivided interest and ownership in the improvements and inventions claimed and described in the below listed Patent Applications and any patents issuing therefrom and all patents, applications for patent in any and all countries and multi-national regions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the below listed Patent Applications and authorizes without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting said improvements and inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and inventions in all countries.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Date Filed	Title	Patent No. And Issue Date	<u>Inventors</u>
16853553	2020-04-20	Adjusting electronic fragrance emitter and method	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell
29732009	2020-04-20	Electronic fragrance emitter	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell

Executed on 5/26/2020, at MESA State of Arizona

by Aaron B./Moncur, Assignor

by Korri L. Wright, Assignee

190135 & 190136

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, John B. Martell, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Gilbert, AZ. hereinafter called Assignor, hereby sells and assigns to: Korri L. Wright, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Yuma, AZ, whose current mailing address is 11493 Via Canada, Yuma, AZ 85367, hereinafter called Assignee, one hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title, undivided interest and ownership in the improvements and inventions claimed and described in the below listed Patent Applications and any patents issuing therefrom and all patents, applications for patent in any and all countries and multi-national regions, including all divisions, continuations. reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the below listed Patent Applications and authorizes without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting said improvements and inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications. make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns. and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and inventions in all countries.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Date Filed	Title	Patent No. And Issue Date	Inventors
16853553	2020-04-20	Adjusting electronic fragrance emitter and method	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell
29732009	2020-04-20	Electronic fragrance emitter	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell

Executed on	2020-05-22	, at	GILBERT	State of Arizona
			Ab/A)	

ву John B. Martell, Assignor

by Korri L. Wright, Assignee

190135 & 190136

PATENT REEL: 053832 FRAME: 0570

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael L. Hadley, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Mesa, AZ, hereinafter called Assignor, hereby sells and assigns to: Korri L. Wright, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Yuma, AZ, whose current mailing address is 11493 Via Canada, Yuma, AZ 85367, hereinafter called Assignee, one hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title, undivided interest and ownership in the improvements and inventions claimed and described in the below listed Patent Applications and any patents issuing therefrom and all patents, applications for patent in any and all countries and multi-national regions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the below listed Patent Applications and authorizes without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting said improvements and inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and inventions in all countries.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Date Filed	<u>Title</u>	Patent No. And Issue Date	Inventors
16853553	2020-04-20	Adjusting electronic fragrance emitter and method	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell
29732009	2020-04-20	Electronic fragrance emitter	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell

Executed on OS- 26. 2020, at Mesa State of Arizona

by Michael L. Hadley, Assignor

by Korri L. Wright, Assignee

190135 & 190136

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Brandon M. Graham, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Chandler, AZ, hereinafter called Assignor, hereby sells and assigns to: Korri L. Wright, a U.S. citizen, and a resident of Yuma, AZ, whose current mailing address is 11493 Via Canada, Yuma, AZ 85367, hereinafter called Assignee, one hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title, undivided interest and ownership in the improvements and inventions claimed and described in the below listed Patent Applications and any patents issuing therefrom and all patents, applications for patent in any and all countries and multi-national regions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the below listed Patent Applications and authorizes without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting said improvements and inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and inventions in all countries.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Date Filed	Title	Patent No. And Issue Date	Inventors
16853553	2020-04-20	Adjusting electronic fragrance emitter and method	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell
29732009	2020-04-20	Electronic fragrance emitter	N/A	Korri L. Wright; Aaron B. Moncur; Michael L. Hadley; Brandon M. Graham; John B. Martell

Executed on 65/26/2020, at Chandler State of Arizona

by Brandon M. Graham, Assignor

by Korri L. Wright, Assignee

190135 & 190136

RECORDED: 09/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 053832 FRAME: 0572